

0
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10242/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in AFO No.330/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

K.H.PATEL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.M.PATEL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shalin N. Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains
today, for a period of three months.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER