

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10242/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in AFO No.330/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

K.H.PATEL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.M.PATEL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.for

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the month of February, 2014.

The interim order granted earlier shall continue till the
next date of hearing.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Renuka Sadana]
Court Master