

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEAL ATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5958 OF 2014

K.H. PATEL AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

D.M PATEL AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that the SLP (Civil) No. 10242 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and disposed of appeal with certain directions. ( A copy of the signed order dated 02.07.2014 is attached herewith.)

It is further submitted that pursuant to Court's Order dated 02.07.2014, 2<sup>nd</sup> Additional Senior Civil Judge, Ahmedabad (Rural) Mirjapur has sent the compliance report vide its letter dated 06.08.2015 stating therein that the regular Civil Suit No. 735 of 2007 has been disposed of on 10.07.2015( Copy of the said letter dated 06.08.2015 is attached herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.)

It is lastly submitted that the original appeal paper books have been weeded out as per Rules after due preservation.

The Office Report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated, this the 09<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s.Parekh & Co., Advocate

Ms.Sumita Ray, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**dp**