

z ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5958/2014

K.H.PATEL AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.M.PATEL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 28/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms.Akanksha Nehra, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil suit, as directed, has been disposed of and a report  
to that extent has been received. It may be taken on record.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.09.28  
17:27:41 IST  
Reason: